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2023 California QSO Party
California Stations

Alameda CcwW PH Total Mult
K7GK/6 (©@K6LRG) 1,333 © 1,333 58
NA60" (@W6SRR) 975 ) 975 58
K6DF 386 0 386 52
WD6T 283 44 327 50
AF6TF 0 285 285 35
KI60Y 134 7] 134 36
KF6JS 7] 58 58 21
AE6XC 0 46 46 25
NR7Z 7] 61 61 17
AC6MM %] 47 47 19
AG6JA 7 7 14 5
N6ACA %] 1 1 1
K6AQL/M (KeDI op) 41 0 41 20
W6TCP2 (+ W6NV, KX7M, K8TR) 1,913 1,853 3,766 58
Alpine cw PH Total Mult
KE6GLA 339 243 582 57
WE6Z 7] 25 25 8
N6A (KO6M, W6JFA) 0 375 375 53
Amador CcwW PH Total Mult
K657Q 0 1,619 1,619 58
W6KAP 7] 784 784 58
K6BEW 81 148 229 44
WE6Z 7] 25 25 8
W6RKC 1 11 12 7
K6A® (K6IJ, KH7Y) 1,173 228 1,401 58
Butte CcwW PH Total Mult
W6AF (W7XZ op) 418 @ 418 55
KD6HOF 7] 58 58 30
WN6P4 (KF6NCX, K6YLH) 938 225 1,163 58
NN6P (N7ZTR, KOG6AJT) 0 111 111 45
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 27 0 27 13
Calaveras CcwW PH Total Mult
WC6H’ 1,168 1,288 2,456 58
K6XV 124 11 135 36
K6AAN 0 111 111 29
N60OOA (NK6M, AEG6J, K6JRO) %] 494 494 58
Colusa CcwW PH Total Mult

Score

231,942
169,650
60,216
46,850
19,950
14,472
2,436
2,300
2,074
1,786
175

2

2,460
547,810

Score

85,671
400
39,750

Score

187,804
90,944
23,716

400
175
230,550

Score

68,970
3,480
189,312
9,990
1,053

Score
352,640
14,184
6,438
57,304

Score

Type
SO
SOA Q
SO L
SO
SO L
SOA L
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
M/S LM
M/M

r-rrrr-r-

Type
SO L E

SOA L 1E CL

M/S L E

Type
SO YL
SO
SO

SOA L 1E CL

SO L
M/2

Type

SO L
SO L ECL

M/S

M/S
M/S L M

Type
SO
SOA
SO L
M/S L E

Type
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2023 California QSO Party
California Stations

Colusa

AF6GA

K6R/M (N3KA op)
N6NHI

K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Contra Costa

N6PN
WQ6X (GW7AYT)

WZ6ZZ

KW6SA

NI6P

N6TNO

N6BHX

K60RI (N4DLA, @N4DLA)
KO6AZF

K6AQL/M (KODI op)

N60 (@N6RO)

N60O ops =

Del Norte

W6JLV
W6HY® (N6DE, WA6ZDO)

El Dorado

K60K
K6LRN
AF6SA
W3WRC’ (WE6Z op)
WE6Z

Fresno

K6F (AK7G op)
KE6SHL

K6R/M (N3KA op)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)
wew®

W6W ops = KAGAIL,

Glenn

N6YEU’
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

cw
539

114

cw

785
85
0

0

0
13
2
11
0
39

PH

0
50
47

0

PH

129
141
74
4
16
0

1

0

Total

539
50
47

114

Total

785
92
129
141
74
17
18
11
1
39

1,860 3,460 5,320

cw

0
602

cw

782
759
265
253

cw

619
0

0
44
324

N6VOH, N6PZK, KO6PWE,

cw

1,057
26

PH

52
382

PH
442

308

25

PH

10
59
5

0
443

Total

52
984

Total

1,224
760
573
253

25

Total

629
59
5
44
767

Mult Score
56 90,552
21 2,100
20 1,880
38 12,996

Mult Score
58 136,590
33 8,877
34 8,772
20 5,640
23 3,404
15 705
13 494

2 66
2 4
21 2,457
58 725,000

Mult

11
58

Mult

58
58
54
44

8

Mult

57
22

5
29
55

N6WM, WDST, WX5S, VA7RR, WUSP, N6RO, K3EST, KISNJW

Score

1,144
149,060

Score

187,340
132,182
76,194
33,396
400

Score

106,989
2,596
50
3,828
102,190

K6zZZU, KG6LPK, KNG6EES

PH

454
0

Total

1,511
26

Mult Score
58 236,582
16 1,248

Type
SO L 1E
SO LM

SO L
M/S L M

Type
SO L
SO L
SO L
SO L
SOA L
SO Q E CL
SO L
SO0 Q
SO L
M/S L M
M/M

Type
SO L
M/S

Type
SOA
SO
SOA
SOA Q
SOA L 1E CL

Type
SO
SO L
SOLM
M/S L M
M/2 L

Type
SO L E
M/S L M
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California Stations

Humboldt

W6JTI™
KG6LHW
KN6CEI
KM6SJO
W6IA" (+ W7EEE)

Imperial

KG5LRB
K6QK

cw

901
0
0
0
293

cw

0
1,277

PH

64
139
49
8
165

PH

34
907

K6QK ops = N7CW, K6ZH, NG6ERD, NG6EEG, N6CW

Inyo

K6UN
ADG6NR
W6RT
N6VHF
W6PH

Kern

AA6AA (BW6UC)
NF6R

K6MI'

W6AQ (N6AN op)
K6FA

K6K (N6AJ op)
KN6VBW

N6ABT

WM7C

K6R/M (N3KA op)
WeWG"” (+ KA9FRH, N3BKV)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Kings

N6K™ (N6WT op)
WOHJIW/6

K6R/M (N3KA op)
W6KSR (+ N6UTC)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Lake

N6ZFO
AJ6CE

cw

611

204
101
cw

1,263
0

PH

563
489
88
39

PH
390

23

86
48
72
35

246

PH

225
134
15
54

PH

355
118

Total

965
139
49
8
458

Total

34
2,184

Total

563
489
88
39
163

Total

1,074
622
355
297
226

86
48
72
35
5
851
77

Total

836
134

15
258
101

Total

1,618
118

Mult

58
35
14

4
56

Mult

14
58

Mult

58
57
32
10

1

Mult

58
58
54
51
44
35
25
11
17

4
58
35

Mult

57
27
10
47
35

Mult

58
29

Score

164,198
9,730
1,372

64
67,704

Score

952
327,410

Score

65,308
55,746
5,632
780
488

Score

164,256
108,228
57,510
44,268
29,832
6,020
2,400
1,584
1,190
40
133,806
8,085

Score

130,131
7,236
300
33,840
10,605

Score

260,942
6,844

Type
SO Q
SO L ECL
SO L
SOLM
M/2 L 1E

Type
SO L 1E
M/S E

Type
SO
SO

SO L

SO L E
SO

Type
SO
SO L
SOA L 1E
SO Q 1E CL
SO Q
SOA L
SO L
SOA L
SOA L
SOLM
M/S L
M/S L M

Type
SOA L E
SO L
SO LM
M/S L E
M/S L M

Type
SO
SO L
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Lassen

K6ME
K7CPX

N6E™ (N9DK, KOXI)
N7AUE/6

N7AAE/6

Los Angeles

WA7BNM/ 6

W6AFA

N6NO

KOKJ/6

WA6URY

N6LL

NQ6X

K6MUG

W6JPL (K6ICS op)
W6MSN

KI6ZDP

WB6MUZ

N6CQP (NC6Q op)
W6RO (WA9SVD op)
WA9SVD

KM6VTW

K6EGM

KJ6YQV

WA60UD

K6ICS

NC6Q (+ K6NT)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Madera

KG6BXW
K6R/M (N3KA op)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Marin

K6RIM
N6TQ
K6CTA
N6TNO™
KK6VZE

cw

cwW
894

664
371
289
178

o

W
VO ORFRPROO0OO0OO0OODODODOOO UV

» ®
O

s
2
S

cw

913
731
64
13

PH

195
46
307

PH

224
1,550

104
169
322
161
109
109
115

39

25

R O WM

74

PH

61
19

PH

91
20

4
2

Total

195
46
538

Total

1,118
1,550
664
371
393
347
322
161
114
109
115

Total

61
19
79

Total

1,004
751
64

17

2

Mult

40
12
54

Mult

58
58
58
53
54
46
48
40
30
32
25
20
17
13
14

R RrND>O

45
26

Mult

28
7
36

Mult

58
58
27
15

1

Score

15,600
1,104
70,578

Score

181,540
179,800
115,536
58,989
58,050
40,112
30,912
12,880
6,990
6,976
5,750
1,560
1,530
650

644

60

32

12

3

2
18,675
3,822

Score

3,416
266
8,532

Score

169,418
129,514
5,184
705

4

Type
SO L
SOA L
M/S L E
C
C

Type
SO L
SO
SO L
SO L
SO
SO L
SOA L E
SO L
SOA L
SO L
SO L
SO
SO L
SO L
SO L
SO L E
SO L
SOA L
SOA L YL
SOA L
M/S L 1E
M/S L M

Type
SOA L
SO LM
M/S L M

Type
SO
SO
SOA L
SO Q E CL
SO L
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Mariposa cw PH Total Mult
N6NZ*Y 886 882 1,768 58
K6CMM ) 86 86 34
K6R/M (N3KA op) ) 17 17 8
NZ6Q'® 369 690 1,059 58
NZ6Q ops = NSACL, NZ6Q, K5SML, KN6ZJJ, K6QBQ

Mendocino cw PH Total Mult
WA6M 846 ) 846 58
KB6LZW ) 93 93 20
Merced cw PH Total Mult
KF6IDK ) 156 156 20
K6R/M (N3KA op) ) 11 11 4
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 123 ) 123 43
WeBX" (W6GJB, K9YC, N3ZZ) 636 173 809 58
Modoc cw PH Total Mult
K6M*° 1,469 999 2,468 58
K6M ops = K4XU, AA5TL, WB7WHG, K7PTC, N7GND, KI7IOC
Mono cw PH Total Mult
W6ML (W6KC op) 1,256 250 1,506 58
W6SX 1,101 249 1,341 58
Monterey cw PH Total Mult
K6Q*' (K5CM op) 947 15 962 58
KN6BAZ?* 146 0 146 19
N6J/M (NN6U op) ) 29 29 17
K6GRL ) 30 30 16
K6R/M (N3KA op) ) 10 10 7
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 159 ) 159 44
Napa cw PH Total Mult
KE6ZSN 4 1,062 1,066 58
NT6V> (+ AF6DR) 1,015 © 1,015 58
Nevada cw PH Total Mult
W6EU 556 ) 556 53
KI6LOP ) 137 137 26
W6FTC ) 72 72 16
AI6MC ) 20 20 7
KORTX 0 11 11 9

Score

256,476
5,848
272
144,246

Score

147,204
3,720

Score

6,240
88
15,867
130,732

Score
371,490

Score

247,544
219,414

Score

166,518
8,322
986

960

140
20,988

Score

123,888
176,610

Score

88,404
7,124
2,304

280
198

Type
SO
SO L E
SOLM
M/M L E

Type
SO L
SO L

Type
SO L
SO LM
M/S L M
M/2 1E

Type
M/2 E

Type
SOA E
SOA

Type
SOA
SOA L E
SO LM
SOA L YL
SO LM
M/S L M

Type
SO
M/2 L 1E

Type
SO
SO L
SO L
SOA
SO0 Q
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2023 California QSO Party
California Stations

Nevada Ccw
K6R/M (N3KA op) )
w6D0J** 0
W6DOJ ops = K6ON, K6XN, KSYN, KSLNP
Orange cw
N6GP 810
W6ZL 862
N60OKU 0
KB6A 360
K6PB 398
KI6X 72
N6HHR )
W6ATD )
KN6CCW )
K6ITR )
KG6MWI?® (+ K6ACJ) 0
NT6X -
Placer W
ATI6US 0
WU6X> 425
N6PGQ )
KD6HOF )
AI6IN )
N6UWQ )
KB6Q 44
N3BEN 8
KN6DRN )
K6ALF )
NGWLM )
wepP*’ 1,340
W6P ops = KM6RGO, AISJB, WSDER, AIGW
K6AVG -
Plumas cw
W6CQP*® (KH2TJ op) 750
K6CEL”’ 0
KD6HOF )
Riverside cw
WAG6KHK 1,183
NC6V 222

PH

9
640

PH
288

933

36
49
24
14

56

PH
831

224
207
106

80

54
62
20
17
698

PH

386
88
58

PH

397
0

Total

9
640

Total

1,098
862
933
360
398
108

49
24
14

2
56

Total

831
425
224
207
106
80
44
62
62
20
17
2,038

Total

1,136
88
58

Total

1,580
222

Mult

5
58

Mult

58
58
58
54
48
35
16
13

9

2
32

Mult

58
54
43
41
26
25
29
22
20
12
10
58

Mult

58
26
30

Mult

58
42

Score

90
74,240

Score

174,348
149,988
108,228
58,320
57,312
10,080
1,568
624

252

8

3,584

Score

96,396
68,850
19,264
16,974

5,512
4,000
3,828
2,904
2,480
480

340
314,128

Score

175,276
4,576
3,480

Score

251,894
27,972

Type
SOLM
M/2

Type
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
M/2 L M
C

rrr - - -

Type
SO
SOA L
SO L
SO L ECL
SO L
SO L
SO L 1E
SO L E
SO L
SO L
SO L
M/2 L E

C

Type
SOA L
SO Q E

SO L ECL

Type
SO
SO L



@ 2023 California QSO Party
California Stations

Riverside cw PH Total Mult Score Type
W9JXT/6 125 33 158 33 14,553 SO L
AC6DX 0 105 105 25 5,250 SO
WA6TMY 0 39 39 12 936 SOA L
NX6T (@WA6TQT)* 1,233 1,084 2,317 58 340,286 M/S

NX6T ops = K4RB, K6PO, K7ENA, KC7V, KL7SB, N6KI, N6NC, N7NR, VE4EA, WMGY,
WQEX

Sacramento cw PH Total Mult Score Type
N6RK 1,026 318 1,344 58 215,412 SO
N6JV 1,071 © 1,071 57 183,141 SO
K6RC 414 365 779 58 114,376 SOA
Ké6TQ 0 738 738 57 84,132 SO
KD6HOF 0 207 207 41 16,974 SO L E CL
KN6XU 0 185 185 39 14,430 SO
W6AAE 0 133 133 32 8,512 SO L
KB60ODH 0 112 112 33 7,392 SO L
KQ6DI 0 105 105 25 5,250 SO L
K6R/M (N3KA op) 0 6 6 5 60 SO L M
W6SFM* (AI6U, K6LQ, WB6UBK) 386 (%] 386 57 66,0006 M/S L
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 48 0 48 20 2,880 M/S L M
San Benito cw PH Total Mult Score Type
K6VVA/6 109 3 112 39 12,987 SO L 1E
N6J/M (NN6U op) 0 32 32 18 1,152 SO L M
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 78 0 78 37 8,658 M/S L M
N6SBC (N6GWH, K6BEN, W6TST) (%} 118 118 23 5,428 M/S L
WR6E 0 38 38 20 1,520 M/S L

WR6E ops = AC6E, KOIO, KC6J, KM6RLR, KM6NAV, KK6NQP

San Bernardino cw PH Total Mult Score Type
K6VO (K6NR op) 1,315 404 1,719 58 275,674 SO
WB6HYH (%} 492 492 58 57,072 SO
AB6RT 0 35 35 16 1,120 SO
W5ABQ 0 33 33 14 924 SO L
N6AJR 0 26 26 8 416 SO L
N6YMK 0 21 21 9 378 SO L
WY6R 0 21 21 9 378 SO L
NS6X 0 10 10 7 140 SO0 Q 1E
KO6ARA (%] 6 6 7 84 SO Q
KG6WXC 0 9 9 4 72 SO L E
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San Diego

NT6Q (N5Z0 op)
NC6K>?

K6NA

AA2IL*

K6WSC

KE6PY

NGEP

K6AR

W6R* (WQ6X, GKN6NBT)
K6RO

N6EBL

KC8J

KC6MIE

W6JBR

KN60OKY

W6MZ

KKOTT

KN6VRM

N6AT (NA6MB, K6GO)
K60AU (KE6VRL, AK6DH)
K2RP

San Francisco

NU6V>

K6TOR

AJ6IY

N6J/M (NN6U op)
KDOFNR

N6TNO

KN6PNF

KK6VF

AJ6LG

KG6EWL

San Joaquin

K6YK
N6NFB

NU6T?

K6R/M (N3KA op)
K6JF

N6EWG

K6AQL/M (KODI op)

cw

470
179

PH

822
204

103
70

22
829
255

93
57
42

20
242
43

PH

38
96
37

25
14

PH

61
115
139

15

0
0
0

Total

2,606
1,522
1,214
1,120
1,080
778
780
646
591
829
255
141
93

57

42

27

42

20
243
43

Total

470
217
96
37
21
17
25
14

Total

205
115
139
15
5
10
51

Mult

58
58
58
58
57
58
54
58
57
58
45
39
26
22
13
11

6
11
52
11

Mult

52
50
21
19
18
15
7
8
7

Mult

49
37
29
9
5
1
23

Score

405,768
252,996
211,236
194,880
184,680
129,398
122,580
112,404
99,807
96,164
22,950
16,497
4,836
2,508
1,092
891

732

440
25,324
946

Score

73,320
30,650
4,032
1,406
1,134
705
350
224
112

Score

27,146
8,510
8,062

270
75

30
3,519

Type
SO
SOA
SO
SOA L
SOA E
SO L
SO L
SO
SOA Q
SO
SO
SO L
SO L
SO
SO Q
SO Q
SOA L E
SO L YL
M/S
M/S L 1E
C

Type
SOA L
SO L 1E
SO L
SO LM
SO0 Q
SO Q E CL
SO L
SO Q 1E
SO0 Q 1E
C

Type

SO

SO L
SOA L 1E
SO LM

SO L

SO L
M/S L M
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San Luis Obispo

WeTK>’

W6M (KB9ENS op)
W6BHZ (KM6WIU op)
K6R/M (N3KA op)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

San Mateo

KoDTJ/6

KN6IPE

KJ6TSX

N6J/M (NN6U op)
W6SY

KI6UDZ

Santa Barbara

NN6DX (W1PR op)
N6MW

WA6MRK

W60UL

N6RA

cw

1,183
82

0

0

48

cw

548
359

90

cw

541
434
0
5
853

N6RA ops = AC6T, K6AW, KN6KAX, KN6TGT,

W6CoW®® (NK6A, AA6DW)

Santa Clara

N6TV?’

AE6Y

NW6P (WOKKN op)
K6MM

NU6N

AJ6V

K6KQV

W6LD

N6XI

N6AJS

KBONTW

KI6LQE

K6UFO (@K6MTU)
W1MVY

AF6HO

KK6GQJ

WB6AAJ

KN6BEZ

716

cw

1,420
1,504
1,213
878
1,043
982
215
227
205
59

49

0

23

16

0

0

8

14

PH

840
21
28
12

0

PH

119
76

13

PH
362

203

322
W6AAF

548

PH

1,108
715
539
276

63

44
47
41

20
30
11

Total

2,023
103
28

12

48

Total

548
359
119
76
91
13

Total

903
434
203

5

1,175

1,264

Total

2,528
2,219
1,752
1,154
1,043
1,045
215
227
205
103
96

41

23

36

30

11

8

20

Mult

58
29
15

9
25

Mult

58
53
26
23
12

9

Mult

58
52
44

1
58

58

Mult

58
58
58
58
58
58
49
46
45
33
33
20
19
11

Score

303,282
8,352
840

216
3,600

Score

95,352
57,081
6,188
3,496
3,264
234

Score

136,126
67,704
17,864

15

185,774

188,152

Score

375,608
344,636
273,586
184,788
181,482
178,176
31,605
31,326
27,675
8,745
7,953
1,640
1,311
968

840

264

216

54

Type
SOA
SOLM
SOA
SOLM
M/S LM

Type
SOA L
SOA L
SO L
SO LM
SO
SO L

Type
SO
SO
SO
SOA
M/S

M/2 L

Type
SO
SO
SO
SOA
SO
SO
SO L
SOA
SO
SO L
SO L
SOA L
SO Q
SO L
SO
SO L
SO L
SO L
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Santa Clara

N6J/M (NN6U op)
K6R/M (N3KA op)
KN6UBT

K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Santa Cruz

K6XX™*

K6RB

K6GHA™

N6ZZ (N5KO op)
KN6PHG

AF6GQ

KN6TYR

KGOWSW

N6J/M (NN6U op)
K6MMM (KE1B, W6NN)

Shasta

KK6L

KQ6CS

K6C (W1RH op)

K6WK*

AF6P

KN6IZX

KN6EZF

KK6MPT

weT* (K6KS, KM6BDN)

Sierra

weMY** (N6DE op)
N7AUE/6
N7AAE/6

Siskiyou

AA6MU*

N6TR

K6G* (AG7GP op)
N6BIS

Solano

N6GK*" (KD6WKY op)
KE6QR

cw

OO0

cw

1,423
839
489
197

cw

1,147
1,007
125

cw

471
235

PH

O r P W

PH
1,170

158

75

17

615

PH

373

120
54
23
25
23

640

PH
49

PH

156
315
33
19

PH

258
258

Total

3
1
1
59

Total

2,593
839
647
197

75

54

17

7

2
1,479

Total

418
373
101
120
54
23
25
23
640

Total
479

Total

1,303
1,322
158
19

Total

729
493

Mult

3
2
1
29

Mult

58
58
54
44
30
3
6
4
2
58

Mult

55
49
35
32
18
17
13

4
56

Mult
55

Mult

58
58
41
16

Mult

58
52

Score

18

4

2
5,133

Score

383,322
145,986
96,282
26,004
4,500
486

204

56

8
221,676

Score

68,970
36,554
10,605
7,680
1,944
782
650
184
71,680

Score
76,340

Score

217,674
211,758
18,081
608

Score

111,882
63,492

Type
SOLM
SO LM

SO L
M/S L M

Type
SOA
SO
SOA Q
SO
SO L YL
SO L
SOA L
SO L
SOLM
M/S

Type
SO L
SO
SO L 1E
SOA L
SOA L
SO
SO L
SO L
M/S E CL

Type
SOA L
C
C

Type
SOA L E
SO E
SO Q E YL
SOLM

Type
SOA
SO
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2023 California QSO Party
California Stations

Solano

KK6Z1Z
K6AQL/M (K@DI op)

Sonoma

N6IE
K6SRZ
W6XU
K6JS™
N6TTV
N3RC
K6ELE
KG6N
WW6D
KN6ZHJ
KGONLW
KASWSS
KC6EOA

Stanislaus

wexk*

K6CSL

K6R/M (N3KA op)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Sutter

KD6HOF

K6R/M (N3KA op)

KK6VZD (+ KK1BUD, KN6WNR)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

K6EI*® (+ WO6ESL, KN6ZMT)

Tehama
K6T

K6T ops = WISRD, WIRH, AAION, K6TLR, KOBEE

K6AQL/M (K@DI op)

Trinity
N6DVS™*

KG6LHW
W6T (K6KS, KM6BDN)

Tulare

cw PH
0 84
43 0
cw PH
1,048 930
1,005 256
1,028 218
821 0
647 0
94 373
0 335
137 0
112 0
0 144
0 120
6 75
26 6
cwW PH
575 177
162 0
0 28
87 0
cwW PH
0 207
0 6
0 103
34 0
485 86
cw PH
1,155 951
9 0
cwW PH
543 0
0 139
0 640
cw PH

Total Mult
84 16

43 21
Total Mult
1,978 58
1,261 58
1,246 58
821 58
647 58
467 53
335 55
137 40
112 35
144 26
120 26
81 18

32 16
Total Mult
752 58
162 44
28 4

87 34
Total Mult
207 41

6 5

103 16
34 21
571 57
Total Mult
2,106 58
9 6
Total Mult
543 57
139 35
640 56
Total Mult

Score

2,688
2,709

Score

290,232
204,566
204,160
142,854
112,578
54,484
36,850
16,440
11,760
7,488
6,240
3,024
1,440

Score

120,582
21,384
224
8,874

Score

16,974
60
3,296
2,142
92,739

Score
311,286

162

Score

92,853
9,730
71,680

Score

Type
SO L
M/S L M

Type
SOA
SO
SOA
SOA Q
SO
SOA
SO
SO
SO L
SO L
SO L
SOA L
SOA L

Type

SO L

SO L
SOLM
M/S L M

Type
SO L ECL
SO LM
M/S L
M/S L M
M/2 L 1E

Type
M/S E
M/S L M

Type
SOA L E
SO L ECL
M/S E CL

Type
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2023 California QSO Party
California Stations

Tulare Ccw

K6DAV )
KN6TZK 94
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 98
NS6T (+ K6KM, N6SPP, KEG6AYK) 1,178
Tuolumne Ccw

K6TUO” (W6MVM, N6GEO, K6XV) 829
Ventura cw

W6AQ™* (N6AN op) 274
KN6VVQ 32
K6IT 128
KD6NFD )
KQ6NO )
AE6PL 3
KK6YAM )
W6E>* (N6MI, N7DA, W6PNG) 1,142
W6 JWP -
Yolo cw

W6JCZ 32
K6R/M (N3KA op) )
K6CQP>® (KESFT, W6AW) 755
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 41
Yuba cw

W6XB 446
N9BD 33
K6R/M (N3KA op) )
KD6HOF )
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 25

1E = One-Day County Expedition
C = Checklog

CL = County-Line Expedition

E = County Expedition

L = Low Power

M = Mobile

M/2 = Multi-Two

M/M = Multi-Multi

M/S = Multi-Single

Q= QRP

YL = Female Operator

PH

370
33

0
1,073

PH
289

PH

23
268

38
27

1,032

PH
17

573

PH

233
43

Total

370
127
98
2,251

Total
1,118

Total

297
300
128
38

27

7

1
2,174

Total

49

5
1,328
41

Total

446
266
43
9
25

Mult

53
41
37
58

Mult
58

Mult

51
46
39
16
12

4

1
58

Mult

9
5
58
22

Mult

53
44
23

7
10

Score

39,220
14,268
10,878
329,440

Score
177,770

Score

44,268
29,072
14,976

1,216
648

68

2
318,420

Score

1,170
50
197,838
2,706

Score

70,914
24,860
1,978
126
750

Type
SO
SO L
M/S L M
M/M E

Type
M/2 L

Type
SO Q 1E CL
SO L
SO L
SO L
SO L
SOA L
SO Q
M/2 E
C

Type
SO L
SO LM
M/S
M/S L M

Type
SO
SO L
SOLM
SOLM
M/S LM



2023 California QSO Party
California Stations

"New record for SOA QRP Alameda
ZNew record for M/M HP Alameda
3New record for M/2 HP Amador
“New record for M/S HP Butte
*New record for SO HP Calaveras
®New record for M/S HP Del Norte
"New record for SOA QRP El Dorado
8New record for M/2 LP Fresno
*New record for SO LP Glenn
""New record for SO QRP Humboldt
""New record for M/2 LP Humboldt
2New record for SOA LP Kern
3New record for M/S LP Kern
“New record for SOA LP Kings
>New record for M/S LP Lassen
'®New record for SO QRP Marin
""New record for SO HP Mariposa
"®New record for M/M LP Mariposa
""New record for M/2 HP Merced
New record for M/2 HP Modoc
2'New record for SOA HP Monterey
2ZNew record for SOA LP Monterey
ZNew record for M/2 LP Napa
2New record for M/2 HP Nevada
ZNew record for M/2 LP Orange
2New record for SOA LP Placer
Z’New record for M/2 LP Placer
New record for SOA LP Plumas
New record for SO QRP Plumas
%New record for M/S HP Riverside

3New record for M/S LP Sacramento

32New record for SOA HP San Diego
3New record for SOA LP San Diego
3*New record for SOA QRP San Diego
*New record for SOA LP San Francis

Cco

New record for SOA LP San Joaquin
’New record for SOA HP San Luis Obispo
3¥New record for M/2 LP Santa Barbara

¥New record for SO HP Santa Clara
“New record for SOA HP Santa Cruz
“INew record for SOA QRP Santa Cru
“ZNew record for SOA LP Shasta
“New record for M/S HP Shasta
“New record for SOA LP Sierra
“New record for SOA LP Siskiyou
“New record for SO QRP Siskiyou

p4
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“’New record for SOA HP Solano
“New record for SOA QRP Sonoma
“New record for SO LP Stanislaus
%New record for M/2 LP Sutter
>'New record for SOA LP Trinity
2New record for M/2 LP Tuolumne
>New record for SO QRP Ventura
>New record for M/2 HP Ventura
>New record for M/S HP Yolo






